which 34,800 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10 each for cash at a price of Rs. 93 per Equity Share aggregating up to Rs. 32.36 lakhs
will be reserved for subscription by the market maker to the issue (the "Market Maker Reservation Portion"). The Issue less Market
Maker Reservation Portion i.e. Issue of 6,52,800 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10 each, at an issue price of Rs. 93 per Equity Share
for cash, aggregating to Rs. 607.10 lakhs is hereinafter referred to as the "Net Issue". The Public Issue and Net Issue will constitute
26.57% and 25.23% respectively of the post- issue paid-up Equity Share capital of our Company.

OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

The Issue Proceeds are proposed to be used in accordance with the details as set forth below:

S. No Particulars Amt (₹ in Lakh)

1. Purchase of agricultural equipments and irrigation system 205.97

2. To meet Working Capital requirements 227.05

3. General Corporate Purpose 153.76

 Total 586.78

PRE-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTER & PROMOTER GROUP

The aggregate pre-issue shareholding of the promoter and promoter group as a percentage of the paid-up capital of the issuer is as below-

Sr.

No

Names

Pre IPO Post IPO

Shares Held % Shares Held %

 Promoter

1. Niraj Chhaganraj Gemawat 14,15,500 74.50 14,15,500 54.70%

2. Rachana Niraj Gemawat 4,40,800 23.20 4,40,800 17.04%

 Sub Total (A) 18,56,300 97.70 18,56,300 71.74%

 Promoter Group

3. Chhaganraj Gemawat 19,000 1.00 19,000 0.73%

4. Sumanlata Gemawat 19,000 1.00 19,000 0.73%

5. VIN ITSolutions LLP 1900 0.10 1,900 0.07%

 Sub Total (B) 39,900 2.10 39,900 1.54%

TGIF Agribusiness Limited

19

 Grand Total (A+B) 18,96,200 99.80 18,96,200 73.28%

SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Following are details as per the restated financial statements for period ending November 30, 2023
The data given below is related to erstwhile LLP i.e. TGIF Agribusiness LLP.

Amt (₹ in Lakh)

Sr.

No.

Particulars November 30, 2023 March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021

1. Paid up Share Capital/Partners
Capital

190.00 175.89 45.82 257.91

2. Net worth 190.00 175.89 45.82 257.91

3. Total Net Revenue (Operations) 170.67 229.69 202.58 178.61

4. Profit After Tax 81.41 130.07 115.48 38.18

5. Earnings Per Share – Basic* 4.28 6.85 6.08 2.01

6. Earnings Per Share – Diluted* 4.28 6.85 6.08 2.01

7. NAV per Equity Shares 10.00 9.26 2.41 13.57

9. Total Borrowings (As per Restated
Balance Sheet)

67.30 - - -

* Not annualized.

Further, the Company has issued 19,00,000 equity share pursuant to the conversion of the erstwhile LLP into Company.

AUDITORS QUALIFICATIONS WHICH HAVE NOT BEEN GIVEN EFFECT TO IN THE RESTATED

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

There are no such Auditor’s Qualifications in the Financial Statements of the Company which requires any effect to be given in the
restated financial statement.

OUTSTANDING LITIGATIONS

Litigations/Matters involving our Company: -

Nature of Cases No. of Outstanding Cases Amount Involved (in ₹ Lacs)*

[…]

structure within six months from the date of opening of the offer, by way of split / consolidation of the denomination of Equity
Shares. However, our Company may further issue equity shares (including issue of securities convertible into Equity Shares)
whether preferential or otherwise after the date of the listing of equity shares to finance an acquisition, merger or joint venture or
for regulatory compliance or such other scheme of arrangement or any other purpose as the Board of Directors may deem fit, if an
opportunity of such nature is determined by the Board of Directors to be in the interest of our Company.

12. Capital Buildup in respect of Shareholding of our Promoter

As on the date of this Prospectus, Our Promoter, Niraj Chhaganraj Gemawat, and Rachana Niraj Gemawat holds 18,96,200 Equity
Shares of our Company. None of the Equity Shares held by our Promoter are subject to any pledge.

Set forth below is the build-up of the shareholding of our Promoter in our Company since incorporation.

Date of

Allotment

and made
fully paid

up/

Transfer

No. of

Equity

Shares

Face

Value

Per
Share

(₹)

Issue/

Acquisition/Transfer

Price (₹)

Consideration Nature of

Issue

Pre-Issue

Shareholding%

Post-Issue

Shareholding

%

(A) Niraj Chhaganraj Gemawat

December 27, 14,15,500 10.00 10.00 Cash On  74.50 54.70

TGIF Agribusiness Limited

53

2023 Incorporation

Total 14,15,500  74.50 54.70
 (B) Rachana Niraj Gemawat

December 27,
2023

4,40,800 10.00 10.00 Cash
On

Incorporation
23.20 17.04

Total 4,40,800  23.20 17.04

   Note: None of the Shares has been pledged by our Promoter.

13. The average cost of acquisition of or subscription of shares by our Promoter is set forth in the table below:

Sr.
No.

Name of the Promoter No. of Shares held Average cost of Acquisition (in ₹)

1 Niraj Chhaganraj Gemawat 14,15,500 10.00

2 Rachana Niraj Gemawat 4,40,800 10.00

14. Shareholding of Promoter & Promoter Group

Following are the details of pre and post Issue shareholding of persons belonging to the category “Promoter and Promoter Group”:

Sr.

No

Names

Pre IPO Post IPO

Shares

Held

% Shares

Held

%

 Promoter

1. Niraj Chhaganraj Gemawat 14,15,500 74.50 14,15,500 54.70

2.  Rachana Niraj Gemawat 4,40,800 23.20 4,40,800 17.04

 Sub Total (A) 18,56,300 97.70 18,56,300 71.74

 Promoter Group

3. Chhaganraj Gemawat 19,000 1.00 19,000 0.73

4. Sumanlata Gemawat 19,000 1.00 19,000 0.73

5. VIN ITSolutions LLP 1900 0.10 1900 0.07

 Sub Total (B) 39,900 2.10 39,900 1.54

 Grand Total (A+B) 18,96,200 99.80 18,96,200 73.28

15. Except as provided below, no Equity Shares were acquired/ purchased/ sold by the Promoter and Promoter Group, Directors and

their immediate relatives within six months immediately preceding the date of filing of this Prospectus.

Date of

Allotment/Transfer

Name of Shareholder

No. of

Equity

Shares
allotted

/Transferred/

Acquired

% Of

Pre-

Issue
Capital

Subscribed/

Acquired/

Transfer

Category of Allottees

(Promoter/ Promoter

Group / Relatives

December 27, 2023

Niraj Chhaganraj
Gemawat

14,15,500 74.50
Conversion of

LLP into
Company